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Student Safety Data System (formerly EVVRS)

Period 2

Other:

Inappropriate physical contact 8
Racial/Derogatory 3
Insubordination 4
Deceit/Forgery 2

Inappropriate classroom outburst 2

Acceptable Use Policy Violation 1




Student SafEty Data SyStem: Reporting Period 2 (1/1/19-6/30/19)

e The total number of HIB cases that are investigated and affirmed within
the reporting period
o Number of Confirmed Cases
o Remediation

e Trainings and Programs
o Occurring within the second reporting period
o Building based and district-wide initiatives



HIB Investigation Totals:

School

Primary Centers

Brayton Elementary School
Franklin Elementary School
Jefferson Elementary School
LH Elementary School
Washington Elementary School
LCJSMS

SHS

16-17 Reporting Period 2
Cases Investigated/
Confirmed

0

2/0

1/0

23/9

4/0

17-18 Reporting Period 2
Cases Investigated/
Confirmed

1/0 (WPC)
0
0
0
2/1*
2/1
28 /14 *

5/2*

18-19 Reporting Period 2
Cases Investigated/
Confirmed

0

1/1

1/0
2/2*

1/1



Incident

Date

1/14/19

1/21/19

1/23/19

1/28/19

2/15/19

BOE Date
Affirmed
March
March
March

March

April

School

SHS

BES

LCJSMS

LCJSMS

WES

Status

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Confirmed

Remediation
Parent/guardian contact, suspension, sensitivity
training

Parent/guardian contact, student counseling, referral
to I&RS, denial of privileges, suspension

Parent/guardian contact, student counseling,
detention

Parent/guardian contact, reported to agency, student
counseling, suspension



Trainings & Programs

Youth Empowerment Alliance
Suicide Prevention Training
Month of Kindness

Advisory

Take a Stand

Assemblies

Classroom Lessons

School Climate Meetings
Parent Programs



Self-Assessment Determination

Role of the School Safety Team (SST)
Core Elements
Indicators

Rating Categories
o Does not meet the requirements (0)
o Partially meets the requirements (1)
o Meets all requirements (2)
o Exceeds the requirements (3)



Self-Assessment Summary Report 2018-2019

School Self-Assessment Score
(out of possible 78)

Jefferson & Wilson Primary Centers 72
Brayton Elementary School 73
Franklin Elementary School 74
Jefferson Elementary School 74
Lincoln-Hubbard Elementary School 74
Washington Elementary School 73
LCJSMS 73

Summit High School 71



Thank you!

Mr. June Chang
Superintendent

Mrs. Laura Kaplan
District Anti-Bullying Coordinator



