# Student Safety Data System

Reporting Period 2 (1/1/19-6/30/19)

# Self-Assessment

2018-2019

July 11, 2019

# Student Safety Data System (formerly EVVRS)

<u>Period 2</u> Violence:	<u>16/17</u>	<u>17/18</u>	
Assault	6	2	
Fight   Sex Offense	5 0	3 0	
Threat	2	1	
Vandalism:			
Damage to Property	1	0	
Theft	3	5	
Weapons:	1	1	
Substance Abuse: Use confirmed Possession	3 2	8 3	
Distribution	0	0	

i (joinnerly EVVICE)				
Period 2 Violence:	<u>18/19</u>			
Assault	0			
Fight	5			
Sex Offense	0			
Threat	1			
Vandalism: Damage to Property Theft	2 2			
Weapons:	1			
Substance Abuse: Use confirmed Possession Distribution	8 2 0			
ן טוטנו וטענוטו ו	U			

# Student Safety Data System (formerly EVVRS)

Period 2	<u>18/19</u>
Other:	
Inappropriate physical contact	8
Racial/Derogatory	3
Insubordination	4
Deceit/Forgery	2
Inappropriate classroom outburs	t 2
Acceptable Use Policy Violation	1

#### Student Safety Data System: Reporting Period 2 (1/1/19-6/30/19)

- The total number of HIB cases that are investigated and affirmed within the reporting period
  - Number of Confirmed Cases
  - Remediation
- Trainings and Programs
  - Occurring within the second reporting period
  - Building based and district-wide initiatives

# HIB Investigation Totals:

School	16-17 Reporting Period 2 Cases Investigated/ Confirmed	17-18 Reporting Period 2 Cases Investigated/ Confirmed	18-19 Reporting Period 2 Cases Investigated/ Confirmed	
Primary Centers	0	1 / 0 (WPC)	0	
Brayton Elementary School	2/0	0 *	1 / 1	
Franklin Elementary School	0	0	0	
Jefferson Elementary School	1 / 0	0	0	
LH Elementary School	0	2 / 1 *	0	
Washington Elementary School	0	2 / 1	1 / 0	
LCJSMS	23 / 9	28 / 14 *	2 / 2*	
SHS	4 / 0	5 / 2 *	1/1	

Incident Date	BOE Date Affirmed	School	Status	Confirmed	Remediation
1/14/19	March	SHS	Closed	Y	Parent/guardian contact, suspension, sensitivity training
1/21/19	March	BES	Closed	Y	Parent/guardian contact, student counseling, referral to I&RS, denial of privileges, suspension
1/23/19	March	LCJSMS	Closed	Y	Parent/guardian contact, student counseling, detention
1/28/19	March	LCJSMS	Closed	Y	Parent/guardian contact, reported to agency, student counseling, suspension
2/15/19	April	WES	Closed	N	

#### Trainings & Programs

- Youth Empowerment Alliance
- Suicide Prevention Training
- Month of Kindness
- Advisory
- Take a Stand
- Assemblies
- Classroom Lessons
- School Climate Meetings
- Parent Programs

#### Self-Assessment Determination

- Role of the School Safety Team (SST)
- Core Elements
- Indicators
- Rating Categories
  - Does not meet the requirements (0)
  - Partially meets the requirements (1)
  - Meets all requirements (2)
  - Exceeds the requirements (3)

# Self-Assessment Summary Report 2018-2019

School	Self-Assessment Score (out of possible 78)
Jefferson & Wilson Primary Centers	72
Brayton Elementary School	73
Franklin Elementary School	74
Jefferson Elementary School	74
Lincoln-Hubbard Elementary School	74
Washington Elementary School	73
LCJSMS	73
Summit High School	71

#### Thank you!

Mr. June Chang Superintendent

Mrs. Laura Kaplan
District Anti-Bullying Coordinator